

Vermont Castings UVS27 Pinnacle Part List

## UVS27 Vent Free Gas Heater - Pinnacle Shell Models 2795, 2796, 2797, 2798

| Ref. | Description                         | UVS27                               |
|------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1.   | UVS27R Firebox Assembly / NG        | 0002797                             |
|      | UVS27R Firebox Assembly / LP        | 0002798                             |
|      | UVS27M Firebox Assembly / NG        | 0002795                             |
|      | UVS27M Firebox Assembly / LP        | 0002796                             |
| 2.   | Rear Shroud Assembly, UVS27         | 20000894                            |
| 3.   | End III, Left - HM/PDV              | Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 23 |
| 4.   | End III, Right - HM/PDV             | Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 23 |
| 5.   | Top, UV30                           | Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 23 |
| 6.   | WF Front, HM                        | Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 23 |
| 7.   | Hinge, Control Door - FS/HM         | 1601670                             |
| 8.   | Door, Control - FS/HM               | Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 23 |
| 9.   | Heatshield, Side - DH25             | 1409065                             |
| 10.  | Tab, Damper - ENC/INT II            | 1601488                             |
| 11.  | Pan Hd PH 1/4-20 x 3/8" - Blk       | 1200993                             |
| 12.  | Washer, FL 1/4 - Pln 7/8 o.d.       | 1202470                             |
| 13.  | Washer, FL 1/4-Z, 313i x .742o .06+ | 1202474                             |
| 16.  | Wingscrew, 1/4-20 x 1/2 - Pln       | 1201621                             |
| 17.  | Ring, Snap                          | 1201987                             |
| 18.  | Leveling Bolt, Hex Hd 1/4-20 x 1-Z  | 1201745                             |
| 19.  | Screen, UVS27                       | 20005009                            |
| 20.  | Grille, UV30                        | 30000393                            |
| 21.  | Mesh, Grille - UV30                 | 30000508                            |
| 22.  | Wiring/Thermostat Assembly - RVF    | 1601913                             |
| 23.  | Switch, ON/OFF - R/WDV              | 1601597                             |
| 24.  | Fan Kit (FK28) (Not Shown)          | 0002960                             |

Shell Enamel Parts Chart

| Color    | Top | Left End | Right End | Front   | Control Door |
|----------|-----|----------|-----------|---------|--------------|
| Classic  | N/A | N/A      | N/A       | 1301129 | 1301087      |
| Sand     | N/A | N/A      | N/A       | 1321129 | 1321087      |
| Midnight | N/A | N/A      | N/A       | 1341129 | 1341087      |

UVS27 Parts Not Shown

|                         |          |
|-------------------------|----------|
| Log Set                 | 20000892 |
| Left Front Ember        | 30000135 |
| Right Front Ember       | 30000134 |
| Left Middle Log         | 20000989 |
| Right Middle Log        | 20000988 |
| Rear Log                | 30000129 |
| Top Left Log            | 30000133 |
| Top Right Log           | 20000990 |
| Burner Assembly         | 20000889 |
| Manifold Tube Assembly  | 20000663 |
| Pilot Tubing            | 30000448 |
| Igniter Cable           | 20000101 |
| Lava Rock               | 57897    |
| Front Burner Orifice NG | 30000336 |
| Front Burner Orifice LP | 30000513 |
| Rear Burner Orifice NG  | 30000334 |
| Rear Burner Orifice LP  | 30000514 |
| Pilot Assembly MN       | 20001356 |
| Pilot Assembly RN       | 160-1929 |
| Pilot Assembly MP       | 20001357 |
| Pilot Assembly RP       | 160-1930 |
| Valve MN                | 20001354 |
| Valve RN                | 10000235 |
| Valve MP                | 20001355 |
| Valve RP                | 10000242 |